WHEREAS, as an interim step toward resolving the record title issue, the Parties entered 

into that certain Agreement dated August 4, 2023, (the “2023 Agreement”), the terms of which are 

incorporated herein by this reference, whereby, among other things, CCH paid RDA a good faith 

payment of Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($4,250.00) (the “Good Faith 

Payment”) as an acknowledgement that CCH would continue discussions among the Parties aimed 

at settling the issue of record title to the Parking Area, in lieu of CCH bringing the Quiet Title 

Action and/or COB and RDA filing claims for ejectment, and the Parties agreed that the Good